
THE 
DALHOUSIE 

REVIEW 
VoL. V No.3 

Halifax, N. S., October,"-1925 

I. A CENTURY OF StEAM RAIL Wf\.Y DEVELOPMENT . Sir Henry Thornton 

II. FROM BosTON TO. MONTREAL IN 1846 E. A. Meredith 

III. Is MODERN JoURNALISM D ECADENT? -

IV. THE LITTLE WHITE SCHOOLHOUSE 

Clinton Rogers Woodruff 

E. W. Nichols 

V. CANADIAN LABOUR AND THE EMPIRE 

VI. THINGS AT STAKE IN THE TENNESSEE TRIAL 

VII. PAINTED MUSIC 

VIII. CULTURAL VALUES, OLD AND NEW 

' IX. NOVA ScOTIA AND THE FAR-FLUNG NORSE 

X. TiiE FoREIGNER IN CHINA ..:. 

XI. A HEBREW UNIVERSITY IN JERUSALEM 

· XII. TOPICS OF THE DAY • . CURRENT MAGAZINES. 

PUBLISHED QUARTERLY BY . 

Lennox Mills 

John Line 

· Archibald MacMechan 

A. R. MacDougall 

·., Victor Plarr 

... H. F. Munro 

E. Guthrie Perry 

NEW BOOKS. 

_J 
-~. : :~"' 

. ·" 

THE REVIEW PuBLISHING Co., LIMITED, HALIFAX, N, S . . 
ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION IN CANADA, $2.00 

FOREIGN SUBSCRIPTIONS, POSTAGE EXTRA 

·,._ , , 

' .. ·. 

...._. ~-



VOL. V, No.3 HALIFAX OCTOBER, 1925 

The Dalhousie Review 

CONTENTS 

A Century of Steam Railway Development 

From Boston to Montreal in 1846 

Is Modem Journalism Decadent? 

The Little White Schoolhouse -

Canadian Labour and the Empire 

Things at Stake in the Tennessee Trial 

Painted Music 

Cultural Values, Old and New -

Nova Scotia and the Far-Fhmg Norse 

The Foreigner in China 

A Hebrew University in Jerusalem -

Topics of the Day 

Current Magazines -

New Books 

277 

293 

304 

311 

324 

337 

347 

351 

362 

368 

382 

395 

407 

416 



~ .: ·. 

THE DALHOUSIE REVIEW is published quarterly, in January, 
April, July, and October. 

EDITORIAL BOARD: A. STANLEY MACKENZIE, Ph. D.; 
MR. JusTICE CHISHOLM; D. FRASER HARRIS, D. Sc.; W. E. MAc
LELLAN, LL.D.; CLARENCE MACKINNON, D. D.; A. H. MOORE, 
D. c. L.; H. F. MUNRO, M.A.; ELIZA RITCHIE, Ph. D.; F. w. 
VROOM, D. D. 

EDITOR: HERBERT L. STEWART, Ph.D. 

The magazine is issued by The Review Publishing Co., Limited. 

DIRECTORS: D. MAcGILLIVRAY (President); R. B. BENNETT, 
K. C., Calgary; G. HENDERSON, Montreal; G. S. CAMPBELL; H. E. 
MAHON; M. CUMMING; I. C. STEWART; J, S. ROPER, Secretary. 

EDITORIAL COMMUNICATIONS should be addressed to The 
Editor, The Dalhousie Review, Halifax, Nova Scotia, and should 
be accompanied by postage for return if found unsuitable. All 
enquiries regarding subscriptions, current and back numbers, ad
vertising and other business matters, should be addressed to The 
Review Publishing Co., Limited, P. 0. Box 146, Halifax, N. S. 


