## THE DALHOUSIE REVIEW



## Halifax, N. S., October, 1925

I.	A CENTURY OF STEAM RAILWAY DEVELOPMENT	Sir Henry Thornton			
II.	From Boston to Montreal in 1846	- E. A. Meredith			
III.	Is Modern Journalism Decadent? - Clin	ton Rogers Woodruff			
IV.	THE LITTLE WHITE SCHOOLHOUSE	- E. W. Nichols			
V.	CANADIAN LABOUR AND THE EMPIRE	- Lennox Mills			
VI.	THINGS AT STAKE IN THE TENNESSEE TRIAL	- John Line			
VII.	PAINTED MUSIC A	rchibald MacMechan			
/III.	CULTURAL VALUES, OLD AND NEW	A. R. MacDougall			
IX.	Nova Scotia and the Far-Flung Norse -	- Victor Plarr			
X.	THE FOREIGNER IN CHINA	- H. F. Munro			
XI.	A HEBREW UNIVERSITY IN JERUSALEM -	E. Guthrie Perry			
XII.	TOPICS OF THE DAY. CURRENT MAGAZINES.	New Books.			

PUBLISHED QUARTERLY BY
THE REVIEW PUBLISHING CO., LIMITED, HALIFAX, N. S.
ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION IN CANADA, \$2.00
FOREIGN SUBSCRIPTIONS, POSTAGE EXTRA

## The Dalhousie Review

## CONTENTS

A Century of Steam R	t	<b>-</b> 8	-	-	277				
From Boston to Mont	real	in 184	16	-	=	<b>.</b>		-	293
Is Modern Journalism	Dec	adent	?		•	<del></del>	: <del></del>	Á	304
The Little White Scho	oolho	use	-	<u>.</u>	=		=		311
Canadian Labour and	the ]	Empi	re	- -	=	=	-	-	324
Things at Stake in the	e Ten	nesse	e Tri	al			•	-	337
Painted Music -	•	200 II	<b>2</b> 01 3	-	94		### H	T.	347
Cultural Values, Old a	and N	lew		=	=	-	<del>=</del> 0	•	351
Nova Scotia and the I	Far-F	lung	Nors	e		-	-	-	362
The Foreigner in Chir	na	-	-	-	. <del>-</del>	-	-	<b>.</b>	368
A Hebrew University	in Je	rusal	em	<del>-</del> 0	i <del></del>			<del>, .</del>	382
Topics of the Day	-	-	-	-	<del>10</del> 0	1.7	-	-	395
Current Magazines -	-	-		-	=	-	=	•	407
New Books	=	-	•	-	-		•	<b>14</b> 0	416

THE DALHOUSIE REVIEW is published quarterly, in January, April, July, and October.

EDITORIAL BOARD: A. STANLEY MACKENZIE, Ph. D.; MR. JUSTICE CHISHOLM; D. FRASER HARRIS, D. Sc.; W. E. MACLELLAN, LL. D.; CLARENCE MACKINNON, D. D.; A. H. MOORE, D. C. L.; H. F. MUNRO, M. A.; ELIZA RITCHIE, Ph. D.; F. W. VROOM, D. D.

EDITOR: HERBERT L. STEWART, Ph.D.

The magazine is issued by The Review Publishing Co., Limited.

DIRECTORS: D. Macgillivray (President); R. B. Bennett, K. C., Calgary; G. Henderson, Montreal; G. S. Campbell; H. E. Mahon; M. Cumming; I. C. Stewart; J. S. Roper, Secretary.

EDITORIAL COMMUNICATIONS should be addressed to The Editor, The Dalhousie Review, Halifax, Nova Scotia, and should be accompanied by postage for return if found unsuitable. All enquiries regarding subscriptions, current and back numbers, advertising and other business matters, should be addressed to The Review Publishing Co., Limited, P. O. Box 146, Halifax, N. S.